## HB0847/666582/1

#### BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 847</u> (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and P. Young" and substitute "P. Young, <u>Mangione, Pendergrass, Pena-Melnyk, Belcastro, Bhandari, Carr, Charles, Chisholm,</u> <u>Cullison, Hill, Johnson, Kelly, Kipke, Krebs, Morgan, Reilly, Rosenberg, Saab, and</u> <u>Szeliga</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 4, strike "AND"; after line 4, insert:

# "(8) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSOCIATION;

## (9) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARC MARYLAND;

## (10) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF PATHFINDERS FOR AUTISM;

#### (11) ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF ITINERIS; AND";

in line 5, strike "(8)" and substitute "(12)"; strike line 8 in its entirety; in lines 9, 10, 11, 12, and 14, strike "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; in line 15, strike "AND"; and after line 15, insert:

# "(VIII) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE BUSINESS COMMUNITY; AND".

## HB0847/666582/1 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to HB 847 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, after line 14, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That, until the position of State Coordinator for Autism Strategy established under § 7–111 of the Human Services Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act, is filled, the Secretary of Disabilities, or the Secretary's designee, shall chair the Advisory Stakeholder Group on Autism–Related Needs established under § 7–112 of the Human Services Article, as enacted by Section 1 of this Act.";

and in line 15, strike "2." and substitute "3.".